RECEIVED FEB 02, 2021 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210066

	1st Revised Title Page					
Tariff No.	12					
Cance	els					
Tariff No.	11					
of Sound Disposal, Inc.	G-82					
(Name/Certificate Number of Solid						
(Registered trade name of Sol	id Waste Collection Company)					
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANS SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYC IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBE	LING AND YARDWASTE					
(Note: If this tariff applies in only a por	tion of a company's					
certificate authority, a map accurately						
in which the tariff applies must be atta The service area, as shown on the attached ma						
Name of person issuing tariff: Greg Hale (C)	Official UTC requests for information					
Mailing address of issuer: PO Box 487	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the					
City, State/Zip Code Edmonds, WA 98020	following company representative:					
Telephone Number(including area code) 425-778-2404	Name: Greg Hale (C) Title: President					
	Phone: 425-778-2404					
FAX number, if any <u>425-672-2158</u>	E-mail: Fax: <u>425-672-2158</u>					
E-mail address, if any:						
Issued by: Greg Hale (C)						
Issue date: 10/22/2020	Effective Date: 2/3/2021					
(For Official Use Only)						
Docket No Date:	Ву:					

RECEIVED FEB 02, 2021 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210066

	12 lame/Permit Nun Trade Name(s)	nber: Sound Di	sposal, Inc. G-82		13th	Revised	Page No.
	All pages conta tariff and/or ar	y supplements	CHECI iff are listed below s to the tariff listed e issue date of this	d on this pa	ge have issue	e dates tha	t are
	indicates an or			page. e			
	Page	Current	Page	Current		Page	Current
	Number	Revision	Number	Revision		Number	Revision
	Title	1	25	2			
	1	13	26	2			
	2	0	27	0			
	3	0	28	2			
	4	0	29	2			
	5	0	30	2			
	6	0	31	3			
	7	0	32	2			
	8	0	33	2			
	9	0	34	0			
	10	0	35	0			
	11	0	36	0			
	12	0					
	13	1					
	14	0			_		
	15	2			_		
	16	2			_		
	17	2			-		
	18	0			-		
	19	2			-		
	20	2			_		
	21	7			_		
	22	2			_		
	23	1			-		
	24	4			L		
	L		Suppleme NO	nts in Effect	<u>t</u>		
Issued By:	William (Greg)	Hale					
Issue Date:	12/21/2020				Effective Dat	te:	2/3/2021
			(For Official Us	e Only)			
Docket No.	TG-		Date:		By:		

RECEIVED FEB 02, 2021 WA. UTIL. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-210066

Tariff No.	12	<u>3rd</u>	Revised Page No. 31
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Sound Disposal, Inc. G-82		
	Item 2	30 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when o	other items in the tariff speci	fically refer to this item.	
Disposal site	(name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
Snohomish County Tr. Station (M		MSW-Compacted	\$ 105.00 per ton
	· ·		\$ per
Snohomish County Tr. Station (M	ountlake Terrace)	MSW-Noncompacted	\$ 105.00 per ton
			\$ per
Cedar Grove Composting (Everet	t)	Res, Yard/Food	\$ 65.00 per ton (A)
			\$ per
Cedar Grove Composting (Everet	t)	Comm. Food	\$ 65.00 per ton (A)
			\$ per
Pacific Topsoil (Everett)		Clean green YW	\$ 10.00 per yard
			\$ per
Pacific Topsoil (Everett)		Brush, YW	\$ 12.50 per yard
			\$ per
			\$ per
			Ş per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per \$ per
			· · ·
			\$ per \$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
			\$ per
State whether fees are per yard, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or spe sheets as necessary.			
Issued By: William (Greg) Hale			
Issue Date: December 21, 20		Effective D Official Use Only)	Date: February 3, 2021
	(FOr	Unicial Use Unity)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	